## BEFORE THE WASHINGTON STATE UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

In re Application P-79438 of	)	
ALL MY SONS MOVING & STORAGE	)	DOCKET TV-060516
OF SEATTLE, INC.	)	ORDER ADDING TRADE NAME
holder of Permit HG-58846	)	
	)	

- Permit HG-58846 stands in the name of All My Sons Moving & Storage of Seattle, Inc., and authorizes the service therein set forth.
- The commission is in receipt of a notice from All My Sons Moving & Storage of Seattle, Inc., that it is adding the trade name of All My Sons Moving & Storage, and has petitioned this commission to amend its records to reflect the addition of the trade name.
- It appears that the added trade name request does not involve a change in the ownership, management or control of operating authority of said petitioner.

## **ORDER**

WHEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED That the records and files of the commission be amended to show Permit HG-58846 as standing in the name of All My Sons Moving & Storage of Seattle, Inc., d/b/a All My Sons Moving & Storage.

Dated at Olympia, Washington, and effective April 6, 2006.

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

CAROLE J. WASHBURN Executive Secretary